
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/07/2015 to 31/07/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 323 450,938 4 22.28%
2  Frogman 304 412,431 33 20.97%
3  Bernadette 287 508,687 9 19.79%
4  Jackie 253 620,710 16 17.45%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 247 464,249 8 17.04%
6  BunnyHare 25 37,527 1 1.72%
7  Smokey 6 6,061 0 0.41%
8  Peter T 2 2,441 1 0.14%
9  Splodge 2 2,965 0 0.14%

10  Anita 1 1,646 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 33 304 412,431 45.83%
2  Jackie 16 253 620,710 22.22%
3  Bernadette 9 287 508,687 12.50%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 8 247 464,249 11.12%
5  Bri. 4 323 450,938 5.56%
6  BunnyHare 1 25 37,527 1.39%
7  Peter T 1 2 2,441 1.39%

***** Users with highest total size of messages ********** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 620,710 253 16 24.75%
2  Bernadette 508,687 287 9 20.29%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 464,249 247 8 18.51%
4  Bri. 450,938 323 4 17.98%
5  Frogman 412,431 304 33 16.45%
6  BunnyHare 37,527 25 1 1.50%
7  Smokey 6,061 6 0 0.24%
8  Splodge 2,965 2 0 0.12%
9  Peter T 2,441 2 1 0.10%

10  Anita 1,646 1 0 0.07%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  20/07/2015 77 125,745 3 5.31%
2  15/07/2015 68 114,078 3 4.69%
3  05/07/2015 67 103,853 5 4.62%
4  16/07/2015 66 112,394 4 4.55%
5  24/07/2015 65 115,299 4 4.48%
6  18/07/2015 62 106,025 2 4.28%
7  17/07/2015 62 104,640 1 4.28%
8  22/07/2015 59 100,032 4 4.07%
9  19/07/2015 59 93,180 4 4.07%



10  21/07/2015 56 98,633 3 3.86%
11  13/07/2015 52 85,707 2 3.59%
12  26/07/2015 47 88,123 2 3.24%
13  01/07/2015 46 72,256 3 3.17%
14  23/07/2015 46 83,809 2 3.17%
15  08/07/2015 44 73,480 2 3.03%
16  14/07/2015 43 73,603 2 2.97%
17  28/07/2015 43 72,682 2 2.97%
18  11/07/2015 42 67,548 1 2.90%
19  09/07/2015 41 67,903 1 2.83%
20  12/07/2015 39 73,007 3 2.69%
21  25/07/2015 38 71,810 2 2.62%
22  27/07/2015 38 74,692 1 2.62%
23  02/07/2015 37 62,614 3 2.55%
24  06/07/2015 37 75,099 1 2.55%
25  07/07/2015 36 75,989 1 2.48%
26  30/07/2015 35 60,832 2 2.41%
27  31/07/2015 35 67,285 1 2.41%
28  04/07/2015 34 56,678 3 2.34%
29  10/07/2015 34 53,497 3 2.34%
30  29/07/2015 25 43,875 1 1.72%
31  03/07/2015 17 33,287 1 1.17%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Wednesday 242 403,721 13 16.69%
2  Thursday 225 387,552 12 15.52%2  Thursday 225 387,552 12 15.52%
3  Friday 213 374,008 10 14.69%
4  Sunday 212 358,163 14 14.62%
5  Monday 204 361,243 7 14.07%
6  Tuesday 178 320,907 8 12.28%
7  Saturday 176 302,061 8 12.14%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Thursday 16th July 2015 62 106,687 1 4.28%
2  GMT Friday 17th July 2015 53 91,621 1 3.66%
3  GMT Monday 20th July 2015 51 89,571 1 3.52%
4  GMT Tuesday 14th July 2015 51 88,518 1 3.52%
5  GMT Friday 24th July 2015 48 92,474 1 3.31%
6  GMT Wednesday 15th July 2015 47 79,167 1 3.24%
7  GMT Sunday 19th JUly 2015 43 70,602 1 2.97%
8  GMT Tuesday 7th July 2015 42 85,186 1 2.90%
9  GMT Saturday 18th July 2015 37 67,863 1 2.55%

10  GMT Monday 13th July 2015 37 62,058 1 2.55%
11  GMT Tuesday 21st July 2015 36 65,553 1 2.48%
12  GMT Saturday 11th July 2015 36 58,303 1 2.48%
13  GMT Sunday 12th July 2015 35 70,407 1 2.41%
14  GMT Thursday 9th JUly 2015 35 56,538 1 2.41%
15  GMT Monday 27th July 2015 34 67,731 1 2.34%



16  GMT Sunday 26th July 2015 34 66,955 1 2.34%
17  GMT Monday 6th July 2015 32 66,001 1 2.21%
18  GMT Friday 31st July 2015 32 63,463 1 2.21%
19  GMT Wednesday 22nd July 2015. 31 57,123 1 2.14%
20  GMT Tuesday 28th July 2015 30 50,290 1 2.07%
21  GMT Sunday 5th July 2015 29 48,538 1 2.00%
22  GMT Wednesday 8th July 2015 29 47,462 1 2.00%
23  GMT Thursday 2nd July 2015 28 49,606 1 1.93%
24  GMT Wednesday 29th July 2015 24 45,296 1 1.66%
25  0GMT Wednesday 1st July 2015 24 44,259 1 1.66%
26  GMT Saturday 25th July 2015 23 45,774 1 1.59%
27  GMT Thursday 30th July 2015 23 41,100 1 1.59%
28  Scary night !!!!! 21 46,104 1 1.45%
29  GMT Saturday 4th July 2015 21 41,577 1 1.45%
30  GMT Thursday 23rd July 2015 19 37,360 1 1.31%
31  Just so you don't worry...... 19 28,379 1 1.31%
32  GMT Friday 3rd July 2015 17 33,170 1 1.17%
33  Another sad day today. 16 24,220 1 1.10%
34  Bempton pictures at last, 16 23,457 1 1.10%
35  computer problems 15 30,963 1 1.03%
36  Ping Bri and Froggie 15 24,161 1 1.03%
37  Milly. 15 22,980 1 1.03%
38  Many Happies Jackie:-) 15 22,485 1 1.03%
39  11th July in pictures 15 19,779 1 1.03%
40  Milly today. 14 20,299 1 0.97%
41  Yesterday's pictures 20th  ... 14 18,293 1 0.97%
42  Half way 14 17,589 1 0.97%42  Half way 14 17,589 1 0.97%
43  Valley Road gardens & Scar ... 13 16,983 1 0.90%
44  If anyone is interested 12 17,539 1 0.83%
45  Update on Daughter. Wednesday. 12 16,377 1 0.83%
46  PN going downhill fast do  ... 11 19,425 1 0.76%
47  GMT Friday 10th July 2015, 11 17,009 1 0.76%
48  Scarborough harbour and Sa ... 11 14,601 1 0.76%
49  Today's jaunt 5th July 2015 11 14,250 1 0.76%
50  My daughter 10 20,317 1 0.69%
51  snaps from boat trip 10 13,469 1 0.69%
52  Ping Froggie 10 12,548 1 0.69%
53  Scarborough Castle & surro ... 10 11,995 1 0.69%
54  LOA most of today 9 17,267 1 0.62%
55  GMT Thursday 23rd July 2015 9 16,396 1 0.62%
56  Where is Froggie? 9 11,708 1 0.62%
57  Scarborough timelapse 9 10,479 1 0.62%
58  Kirkcaldy last night. 8 9,916 1 0.55%
59  Flying Nun is he missing?? 7 9,516 1 0.48%
60  How remiss of me. 7 8,260 1 0.48%
61  June statistics 6 6,851 1 0.41%
62  How the other half live. 5 8,625 1 0.34%
63  Out and about with your ta ... 5 8,429 1 0.34%
64  Ospreys 4 6,204 1 0.28%
65  Ospreys - Loch Lowes and M ... 3 5,559 1 0.21%



66  Ping Bernadette, 3 3,177 1 0.21%
67  GMT Tuesday 30th June 2015 3 5,772 0 0.21%
68  Ping Bri,t 2 3,700 1 0.14%
69  Helpwith Android smartphone 2 3,359 1 0.14%
70  Just a note, 2 1,882 1 0.14%
71  Help required with Medion  ... 1 2,342 1 0.07%
72  Manton Bay Ospreys 1 1,649 1 0.07%
73  Today's pictures 20th July ... 1 1,004 1 0.07%
74  30+ 1 2,085 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 330 467,186 4 22.76%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 304 412,431 33 20.97%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 247 464,249 8 17.03%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 247 430,713 8 17.03%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 203 502,865 14 14.00%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 40 77,974 1 2.76%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 36 84,435 1 2.48%
8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 22 24,119 2 1.52%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 17 38,021 1 1.17%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 3 3,954 0 0.21%
11  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 1,708 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 3 22 17.65%1  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 3 22 17.65%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 2 330 11.76%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 247 11.76%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 2 36 11.76%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 2 17 11.76%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 304 5.88%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:31 ... 1 247 5.88%
8  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 203 5.88%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 1 40 5.88%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 3 5.88%
11  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 1 5.88%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 637 883,571 37 43.93%
2  Mozilla 340 631,143 11 23.45%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 247 464,249 8 17.03%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 203 502,865 14 14.00%
5  NewsTap 22 24,119 2 1.52%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1,708 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Mozilla 6 340 35.29%



2  40tude_Dialog 4 637 23.53%
3  NewsTap 3 22 17.65%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 247 11.76%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 203 5.88%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1 5.88%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1450 for 31 days
New threads : 72
Total replies : 1378
Total modified threads : 74
Total size : 2507655 bytes (2,448.88 KB)
Total lines : 28405 lines
Total users : 10
Average number of messages by user : 145
Average size of messages by user : 250,765.5 bytes (244.89KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,840.05
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